# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4203960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH FRANZMANN	11/16/2012
LUTECIA PEREIRA	11/16/2012
ISILDINHA M REIS	11/16/2012
ROBERT C. DUNCAN	11/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	
Street Address:	1400 N.W. 10TH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200, OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33136	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15196514

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-645-7700 Phone:

Email: jrudick@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10230-002US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA RUDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Rudick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** REEL: 040798 FRAME: 0050 source=10230-002US3 2014\_05\_09 Executed Assignment from PCT#page1.tif source=10230-002US3 2014\_05\_09 Executed Assignment from PCT#page2.tif source=10230-002US3 2014\_05\_09 Executed Assignment from PCT#page3.tif source=10230-002US3 2014\_05\_09 Executed Assignment from PCT#page4.tif source=10230-002US3 2014\_05\_09 Executed Assignment from PCT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040798 FRAME: 0051

Attorney Docket No. 10230-002WO1 Client Ref No. UMD - 121

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ELIZABETH FRANZMANN of Coral Gables, Florida USA; LUTECIA PEREIRA of Coral Gables, Florida USA, ISILDINHA M REIS of Miami Beach, Florida, USA; and ROBERT C. DUNCAN of Miami, Florida, USA hereby assign to UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1400 N.W. 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1200, Office of Technology Transfer, Miami, Florida 33136, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled "METHODS FOR DETECTING HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS AND PROVIDING PROGNOSIS FOR HEAD AND NECK SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA," filed November 15, 2012 , and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2012/065282 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed

pct/US2012/065282 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least November 15, 2012, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No. 10230-002WO1 Client-Ref No. UMD - 121\_ ELIZABETH FRANZMANN ADA QUEIPO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA STATE OF <del>Comm# D</del>Dტ950<u>9</u>94 . Expires 1/1/1/2014 COUNTY OF , 2012, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Florida , there personally appeared ELIZABETH FRANZMANN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Attorney Docket No. 10230-002WO1 Client Ref No. UMD - 121 Date: 11-16-2015 ADA QUEIPO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF <u>STATE OF</u> FLORIDA Comm# DD0950994. Expires 1/11/2014 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_, 20/2, before me, the undersigned, a notary public , there personally appeared LUTECIA PEREIRA, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Attorney Docket No. 10230-002WO1 Client Ref No. UMD - 121\_

Date: 11/16/2012	D 2:
	ISILDINHA M REIS
STATE OF ADA QUEIPO  STATE OF STATE OF FLORIDA  Commit DD095068	A. S.
COUNTY OF Expires 1/13/2014	
for the State of Florida, there personally known to me (or proved to me on whose name is subscribed to this Assignment	athe basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person at, who acknowledged having executed the same in er signature on this Assignment, the person or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
	Orde Dung

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 10230-002WO1 Client Ref No. UMD - 121\_

Date: 11/17/2012 Mull Ounlan	
ROBERT C. DUNCAN	
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
COUNTY OF MIGHT-Dade	
On November 17, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of From there personally appeared ROBERT C. DUNCAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.	
WITNESS my-hand and official seal.	сет поскажавания
Ul Cas tans	
Notary Public	
MAYDA CASIANO MY COMMISSION DD891569 S  MY COMMISSION DD891569 S  EXPIRES: July 26, 2014  1800AMOTARY FI. Notary Disposses Assas Co. S	